
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

15 

46 

85 

65 

75 

35 

5 

42 

4 

55 

Class 

P2 

FC 

FC 

P2 

FX 

FC 

FC 

P2 

SRFx 

SRFx 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Paul Omichinski 

Douglas Rocco 

Tony Rolfe 

Guil Twiss 

Ron Coldon 

Eric Presbrey 

Dennis McCarthy 

Joseph Rodomista 

John Bertolini 

Andrew Bairley 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NEP 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

Member_ID 

353339 

134246_1 

512204 

372064 

246000 

256909 

249921 

336292 

477061 

437774 

Laps 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

Diff 

21.221 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Best Tm 

1:14.887 

1:17.270 

1:21.719 

1:21.381 

1:21.012 

Sponsor 

BLUE CHIP DIESEL 

Centrical/KK Motorspo

Jagermeister 

Housatonic Racing De

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 2054 Time Final 2134 

Printed: 8/22/2020 9:34:56 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy Barnes, Chief Steward / Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

21.221 

Avg. Speed 

78.989 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.887 

Best Speed 

81.723 

Best Lap by 

15 - Paul Omichinski 

Midsummer Night's Dream 

Grp 2 - FA-C-E,FE2,FX,CFC,NCF,P1-2,ASR 

Race 2 #20-R-8524 

Race (17:00 and 1 Laps) started at 20:34:51 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

8/22/2020 07:55 PM 

New England Region
Midsummer Night's Dream

Official Contingency Results


