

## New England Region Midsummer Night's Dream Official Contingency Results



Midsummer Night's Dream Sorted on Laps

Grp 2 - FA-C-E,FE2,FX,CFC,NCF,P1-2,ASR

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles

Race 2 #20-R-8524

8/22/2020 07:55 PM

Race (17:00 and 1 Laps) started at 20:34:51

Pos	No.	Class	PIC	Name	Region	Member_ID	Laps	Diff	Best Tm	Sponsor
1	15	P2	1	Paul Omichinski	NER	353339	15		1:14.887	
2	46	FC	1	Douglas Rocco	NER	134246_1	15	21.221	1:17.270	BLUE CHIP DIESEL
3	85	FC	2	Tony Rolfe	NER	512204	14	1 Lap	1:21.719	
4	65	P2	2	Guil Twiss	NER	372064	14	1 Lap	1:21.381	
5	75	FX	1	Ron Coldon	NEP	246000	14	1 Lap	1:21.012	
Not classified										
DNS	35	FC	DNS	Eric Presbrey	NER	256909		DNS		Centrical/KK Motors
DNS	5	FC	DNS	Dennis McCarthy	NER	249921		DNS		Jagermeister
DNS	42	P2	DNS	Joseph Rodomista	NER	336292		DNS		Housatonic Racing D
DNS	4	SRFx	DNS	John Bertolini	NNJ	477061		DNS		
DNS	55	SRFx	DNS	Andrew Bairley	NER	437774		DNS		

Announcements

Time Prov 2054 Time Final 2134

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
21.221	78.989	1:14.887	81.723	15 - Paul Omichinski

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

Kathy Barnes, Chief Steward / Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM



Printed: 8/22/2020 9:34:56 PM